DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING PERMIT



This is to certify that **QV REALTY LLC**

Job ID: 2011-05-1198-SIGN

Located At 1000 BRIGHTON AVE

CBL: 263 - - B - 043 - 001 - - - -

has permission to replace face panels in two pylon signs

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A final inspection must be completed by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a certificate of occupancy is required, it must be

ALK

Fire Prevention Officer

Code Enforcement Officer / Plan Reviewer

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue.
- 1. Call for final inspection when installation is complete.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.



PORTLAND MAINE

Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life . www.portlandmaine.gov

Director of Planning and Urban Development Penny St. Louis

Job JD: <u>2011-05-1198-SIGN</u> Located At: <u>1000 BRIGHTON</u> CBL: <u>263 - ~ B - 043 - 001 - - - - -</u>

AVE

Conditions of Approval:

Building

Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 31 & 32 of the IBC 2009 building code.

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Date Applied: 5/25/2011		CBL: 263 B - 043 - 00	1				
Owner Name: QV REALTY LLC		295 HOGAN RD	Phone: 207-945-9401				
Contractor Name: NeoKraft Signs, Inc.		CLOSES CONTROL CONTROL OF CONTROL	Phone: 207-782-965				
Phone:		Permit Type: SIGN					
Proposed Use: Car Dealer – replace f	face panels	Cost of Work:	CEO District:				
		Fire Dept:	Approved Denied N/A	Inspection: Use Group: Type: Signature:			
n: igns for auto dealship		Pedestrian Activ	ities District (P.A	.D.)	NEW		
-			Zoning Appr	oval			
does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, d if work is not started the date of issuance. validate a building .	Shoreland Stone Subdivis Site Plan Maj Date: Of w	one sion Min _MM Vlacabities ARM	Variance	Not in D Does not Requires Approve			
i (Owner Name: QV REALTY LLC Contractor Name: NeoKraft Signs, Inc. Phone: Proposed Use: Car Dealer – replace (11'3.5" x 11'3.5") in existing pylon signs contractor Name: NeoKraft Signs, Inc.	Owner Name: OV REALTY LLC Contractor Name: NeoKraft Signs, Inc. Phone: Proposed Use: Car Dealer – replace face panels (11'3.5" x 11'3.5") in two existing pylon signs Special Zo does not preclude the ang applicable State and include plumbing, dif work is not started the date of issuance. validate a building Date: Of value of the control of the	Owner Name: QV REALTY LLC Contractor Name: NeoKraft Signs, Inc. Contractor Address: 295 HOGAN RD BANGOR, ME 044 Contractor Address: Contractor Address: 1086 Main St., Les Phone: Permit Type: SIGN Proposed Use: Car Dealer — replace face panels (113.5" x 113.5") in two existing pylon signs Fire Dept: Signature. Pedestrian Active Special Zone or Reviews does not preclude the ag applicable State and include plumbing, dif work is not started the date of issuance. Validate a building	S/25/2011 263 - B - 043 - 001 Owner Name:	SZSZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ		

the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the appication is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
DECOMEDITE DEDCOM IN CHARCE	OF WORK TITLE	DATE	DHON

Signage/Awning Permit Application

5/27/11

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

06-6135.

Location/Address of Construction:	20 Brighton Avenue	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Lot#	Owner: Ovirk Acquisition Co. P.O. Box 1386 Bangor, ME 04402-13	Telephone: 207-945-9401
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Qvirk Cherrolet	Contractor name, address & telephone: Neokiaff Signs Inc. 686 Main St. Lewiston, ME 64240 207-782-9654	Total s.f. of signage x \$2.00 Per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 75 For H.D., signage = Total Fee: \$740 Awning Fee = cost of work Total Fee: \$740
Who should we contact when the permit is ready		
Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet) Lot Frontage (feet) Current Specific use: Lot dealership	Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot 57	ryle) see attached
Proposed Use: Quto dealership		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Information on proposed sign(s): Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes	Dunchstons proposed.	$\frac{1}{4}$ " $\frac{1}{8}$ $\frac{1}{5}$ $\frac{1}{0}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ " $\frac{1}{2}$ " $\frac{1}{3}$ $\frac{1}{4}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ Height from grade: $\frac{3}{3}$ $\frac{1}{3}$ $\frac{1}{4}$ $\frac{1}{2}$
Proposed awning? Yes No Is aw Height of awning: Length of a Is there any communication, message, tradem If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications,	nwring: Depth: ark or symbol on it? Yes No message, trademark or symbol: s.f.	Mari
Information on existing and previously perm Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area	of awning w/communication:	LUEIMED
A site sketch and building sketch showing ex Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage	ractly where existing and new signage is love and existing building are also required.	pocated must be provided 2 5 2017
Please submit all of the information of Failure to do so may result in the auto-	utlined in the Sign/Awning Applic ematic denial of your permit.	cation Checklist of Building Inspections Development Department may request
In order to be sure the City fully understands the additional information prior to the issuance of a Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall of	full scope of the project, the Planning and D permit. For further information visit us on-lin	Development Department may request
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the rauthorized by the owner to make this application as his a permit for work described in this application is issued areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to	s/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all a I, I certify that the Code Official's authorized repr	applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if esentative shall have the authority to enter all
Signature of applicant:	Shing Mottet Date	:: S-25-1/
This is not a permit;	you may not commence ANY work until the	e permit is issued.



Neokraft Signs Inc. 686 Main Street Lewiston, Maine 04240 Telephone: 207.782.9654 Facsimile: 207.782.0009 1.800.339.2258 http://www.neokraft.com

OFFICE:\CLERICAL\TEMPLATES\TRANSMITTAL FORM DOT

Transmittal to	CITY OF	PORTLAND		Date	05.25.2011				
	INSPECT	TIONS		Job	No. 13483				
	389 CO	ngress strei	ET	Re.	QUIRK CHEVROLET				
	PORTLAI	ND, ME 04101			PERMITS				
					MAIL				
Item	Attache	ed	☐ Hand Delivered	☐ Under separate cover					
	☐ Shop D	Drawings	☐ Prints	☐ Samples	☐ Specifications				
	□ Сору с	of letter	☐ Change Order	☐ Other					
	Carta	D .	N	Description					
		Date	No.	Description					
	1 set	05.25.2011	13483	(1) SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION, DRAWINGS,					
					RIZATION LETTER, PLOT PLAN,				
				CERTIFICATE OF LIA	ABILITY INSURANCE, AND A				
				CHECK FOR \$740.0	00 IN REGARD TO OBTAINING A				
				SIGN PERMIT FOR	quirk chevrolet located on				
				1000 brighton A	venue.				
Dunasa	57 For any	nsoval	□ No exception taken		□ Paiceted				
Purpose					□ Rejected				
	☐ For you		☐ Make corrections noted		Review and comment				
	☐ As requ	uested	☐ Revise and resubmit		□ Other				
Remarks	PLEASE REVIEW FOR APPROVAL AND MAIL PERMITS TO THIS OFFICE								
	Copy to				From Shane moffett				

If enclosures are not as noted kindly notify us at once.



\$ 5208 DEALERSHIP IDENTIFICATION PRODUM DEALERSHIP IDENTIFICATION AND INFORMATION SURVEY

PLOT PLAN

RESTRUCTIONS: The plot plan should be ageneral dayren of the deelership facilities and adjacent property and must show your accompanishators as to location of their agen.

Please indicate the approximate scale used on drawings:
THE PLOTYPIAN SHOULD SHOW THE FOLLOWING:

adjacent to the crain facility.

1000 GRIGHTON AVE DA102. QUIRK CHEUROIET

This servey is far. 👸 Muin deathrothip facility or 🕕 Oth-size location at (Street Address). STATE A Which is a (Specify)... 4130

4130 CSUSSIS

Brokers North In The Box >

A 45 Churale T	BRICHTON AUE
	The same of the same of the same

Ş

MCALS TABLE

Surveyor Squares All Why Day 4254

property. Le cond cor reported that those	traffic signata, severa	parts analyter servicion horing propoenty vehicits	ww disactional flow of	th unworks marken the fact that the states should be	ga (comer radias &	logis	ווייניים ווייניים אינים ווייניים אינים ווייניים ווייניים ווייניים ווייניים ווייניים ווייניים ווייניים ווייניים	andumence to colindide ends.	tor extantor electrical	TON:	4	Melik	MPM	HARM			Mandary 5 Mer.		JR16 4 To	
2. The location of all buildings found on the desirable property. Le voued car office, service gamps, body shop, (Label Each) 2. Mein Buildings, by a explanation grouper, (It is emported that there is a factorial property.)	Characters or restricted obstructions. Lie trees, traffic signeds, severe films sec.		 Designaza atments which bound the property, and she traffie, as M Primery C Secondary C Residental. 	 The recommended location of the new signs, Label and picts each sign at his recommended also according to corresponding sign isomber shown the Section 1 of questionniers; Le. (D. (d	7, The anness describes of all desirable buildings (corner radius &	B. Indicate nearth Wilth six server its bas set upper right of loans.	 Understate the locations of the proper source where electrical hoost-up was be made—et (PS) 	 Shore hospion of Master signs and cumber than in sequence to colocide with Section V of the quantitionneise. , (2) , (2) , etc. 	 Indicate by dotted line the dealer approved room for extentor electrical conduit. 	PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:	A Dalay Bed Mr 110 500	B	C. Feet	Per	2. Designating identifiable from distance of ;	Street Name	8 Feet On Season 190	C. Feet: On	D. Festi On.	COMMENTS

Existing pylon #1 - 11'-31/4" -11'-31/4" QUIRK 31'-0" OAH







Existing

pylon #2 15'-0 1/2" %09 15'-01/2" 40% QUIRK 42'-0" OAH



Proposed
pylon # 2 15'-0 1/2" %09 3'-11 3/4" **CHEVROLET** 1'-5 1/2" QUIRK 42'-0" OAH

Customer Approval: Date: Client: Quirk Chevrolet SIGN GROUP INC. Site: Portland, ME 410 N. CEDAR BLUFF RD. . SUITE 101 . KNOXVILLE, TN 37823 Designer: R. Andree Date: 05-05-11 0 - No! (865) 983-1105 - Fax (888) 934-1106 - Tull Free (866) 218-1876 Revised By: Rev: Scale: 3/16"=1'-0"

May 11, 2011

Re: Quirk Chevrolet sign panel change

To whom it may concern,

Please accept this letter as authorization for Pattison Sign Group, Inc., and or its agent, Neokraft Signs Inc., to obtain any necessary permits for new signage at 1000 Brighton Ave, Portland, ME 04104.

Sincerely,

State of ME County of Cumberland

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this _____ day of May 20 11 by Tim Reardon who is personally known to as identification. me or who produced Signature of Notary 1

MELISSA A. BODLOVICK Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires June 7, 2013



CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYY) 05/11/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

R	EPR	RESENTATIV	E OR PRODUCE	ER, AND THE CERTIFIC	CATE HOLDER.								
	If th	is certificate	a is being prepar	red for a party who has	s an insurable ir		perty, do not use	this	form. Use ACORE) 27 or	ACORD 28.		
PRO	DUCE	R Quin	c Insurance		60000	TANAIL.	Gerry Guerrette						
			Main Street			PHONE	(207) 947-1800		FAX LAIG. No	(207)	947-1801		
			3ox 795			E-MAIL ADDRESS:	gerry@quirkinsura	ince					
		Bang	or	ME	04402-0795	PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID:	1820						
					700		INSURER(S) AFFOR	RRIN	IG COVERAGE	-	NAIC #		
INSU	RED					INSURER A : The							
			Acquisition Co.	0 = 1	x <u>4</u> x	INSURER D : The							
				k Motors & Flat of Porti	and	INSURER C:					1		
			3ox 1386	ME	24402 4200	INSURER D:							
		Bang		NIE	04402-1386	INSURER D:							
		(201))945-9401			_	*						
CO	VEF	RAGES		CERTIFICATE NUM	BER.	INSURER F:	REVISION NUMBER:						
LOC	ATION	N OF PREMISES	Portland, ME 0410	ROPERTY (Attach ACORD 10	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN	is Schedule, it mare sp.			VISION INC				
Ti IN Ci	HIS I	IS TO CERTIF ATED, NOTV	FY THAT THE POL WITHSTANDING A Y BE ISSUED OR I	LICIES OF INSURANCE NY REQUIREMENT, TE MAY PERTAIN, THE INS SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS	ERM OR CONDITI	ION OF ANY CONT	TRACT OR OTHER	DO	CUMENT WITH RESP	ECT TO	WHICH THIS		
INSR	_		INBURANCE	POLICY NUM		POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION	Т	COVERED PROPERTY		LIMITS		
A	Х	PROPERTY	T -	630-8826M609	-	12/01/2010	12/01/2011	+	BUILDINO	+			
		USES OF LOSS	DEDUCTIONES	000 0020	ļ	12011011	IZIUTIZUT.	-	PERSONAL PROPERTY	, 5			
	-	BASIC	BUILDING	+	ļ	į – J		-	BUSINESS INCOME	3			
		BROAD			J	1		-	EXTRA EXPENSE	E			
	Х	SPECIAL	CONTENTS			(-	1	5			
	-			4	J				RENTAL VALUE	5			
	_	EARTHQUAKE		-	1	1	1	<u>-</u> .	BLANKET BUILDING	\$			
		WIND	+	4	J		1		BLANKET PERS PROP	\$	2 274 550		
	\vdash	FLOOD		_		1	1	X.	BLANKET BLOG & PP	5	9,074,550		
	<u> </u>			_		1		<u>_</u> .		5			
	<u> </u>						-	<u>.</u> .		s			
	\square	INLAND MARIN	1Ę	TYPE OF POLICY)	1	1	L.	1	5			
	CAL	uses of loss				(4	_	_	3			
		NAMED PERILE	5	POLICY NUMBER		1	1			5			
								_		5	A		
		CRIME						_		5			
	TYP	PE OF POLICY				i l	!	L.		5			
			-					_		2			
		BOILER & MAC						L		\$			
		Edul Ment P	(BANDOTTH)							5			
100 100 1										s			
										s			
3Pgc Add	as A	onpinons / or dditional Insi	THER COVERAGES (A ured City of Ponts	Attach ACORD 161, Additional and.) Remarks Schedula,	If more space is requin	ed)						
250	1715	TOATE HOL	BEb			CANCELLAT	2011				AI WELOBW		
CEI	(111-	ICATE HOL	DEK			CANCELLAT	ION				AI WELGEV		
City of Portland 389 Congress Street						THE EXPIR		ERE	RIBED POLICIES BE C EOF, NOTICE WILL ROVISIONS.				
		Portlani	d,	ME	04101-	AUTHORIZED REP	RESENTATIVE	ela	edine de Laer	netto			